A Meggitt company
vibro-meter
certified by
©Vibro-Meter SA / 264-235 / 05.02 / E 1 / 2
APF 196
AC-DC Converter
Type APF 196
• AC-DC converter for VM 600 series applications

DIN Rail Mountable AC-DC Converters LOS, LOR, LOK 4000 Series
Edition 1/04.2002 2/10
Type Key
Type Key
Series 15 W .................................................... LOS 4
30 W .................................................... LOR 4 LOK4 3 0 1 -2 R L D F K
50 W .................................................... LOK 4
Output 5.1 V rectifier version ............................... 001
12 V rectifier version ................................ 301
24 V rectifier version ................................ 601
48 V rectifier version ................................ 801
12...15 V battery charger ......................... 140
24...30 V battery charger ......................... 240
48...60 V battery charger ......................... 740
other voltages or specs. ..................... 02...99
Ambient temperature range TA:
–10...50°C .................................................. -2 3
Features and options:
Output voltage control input ........................ R 2
Rectangular output characteristic ................ L 1
Output voltage OK signal ............................ D 1
Built-in second fuse (option) ........................ F
K system connector (option) ........................ K
1 Battery charger version
2 LOK types
3 Up to 70 °C with derating
Examples: LOK 4140-2RLD: AC-DC converter, battery charger version, providing 12...15 V/3.6 A at the output
LOK 4601-2R: AC-DC converter, rectifier version, providing 24 V/2 A, 48 W at the output
Fig. 1
Block diagram LOK 4301 and LOK 4601 (rectifier ver-
sions) and all LOR 4000 and LOS 4000.
Functional Description
The Convert Simply 15, 30 and 50 watts front end modules
are fly back converters with a fixed frequency of 100 kHz
(LOK) or 130 KHz (LOR, LOS). The battery charger mod-
sw
itc
hi
ng
 d
ev
ic
e
an
d
co
nt
ro
l c
irc
ui
t
Li
ne
 fi
lte
r
an
d
re
ct
ifi
er
L Vo+
Vo–
R